DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2022-988366

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$40.00

Pgs=2

08/12/2022 11:43 AM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

APN: 1220-22-410-048

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00

Escrow No.: 22028868-SH When Recorded Return To: Megan Elizabeth Rohrbacher 24902 Grand Sapphire Lane

Katy, TX 77493

Mail Tax Statements to: Megan Elizabeth Rohrbacher 24902 Grand Sapphire Lane Katy, TX 77493

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bryan Rohrbacher, spouse of the grantee herein, do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and convey to Megan Elizabeth Rohrbacher, a married woman, as her sole and seperate property all that real property situate in the Town of Gardnerville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 839, of Gardnerville Ranchos Unit No. 7, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, recorded on March 27th, 1974, as Document No. 72456.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1220-22-410-048

It is the intent of Grantor herein to divest himself of any right, title and interest in and to the above described real property including any community property interest.

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging to in anywise appertaining.



SPACE BELOW FOR RECORDER

Page 2 of the Deed (signature page). Escrow No.:	22028868-SH
Dated this 27 day of JULY	, 2022.
Bryan Donrbacher	
STATE OF TEXAS	
COUNTY OF Hacris	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 2 Bryan Rohrbacher	7th day of July , 200, by
Kirly K-Hagan	
Notary Public	KIMBERLY K. HAGAN Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 03.01 2005
	Comm. Expires 03-01-2025 Notary ID 131024737
. ((
	/ /

SPACE BELOW FOR RECORDER

DECLARA	NEVADA TION OF VA	LUE FO	DRA						
	sor Parcel Nur		, IVIVI					\ \	
a) <u>1220-2</u>	2-410-048							\ \	
b)								\ \	
d)								\ \	
2. Type o	f Property:				FOR F	RECORDER	'S OPTIONA	AL USE ONLY	_
a) 🛮 Va	cant Land	b)	Sgl. Fam. Resi	idence		Z	o or more	AL GOL GIVET	١
c) 🗆 Co	ndo/Twnhse		2-4 Plex		Docur	nent/Instrum	nent No.:		
e) 🗌 Apt	. Bldg.	f) 🗀	Comm'l/Ind'l		Book		Page		
	ricultural	h) 🗆	Mobile Home		Date o	of Recording			•
∟ Oth	ier:				Notes:	75	\		4
3. a. Tota	l Value/Sale F	rice of P	roperty:			\$			_
b. Dee	d in Lieu of Fo	reclosure	Only (value of p	roperty		\$			
c. Trans	sfer Tax Value):		<		\$		****	
d. Real	Property Tran	nsfer Tax	Due:	1		\$0		****	
4. IF EXE	MPTION CLA	IMED:	1	\ \ \	N	7			
a. Trar	nsfer Tax Exer	nption, p	er NRS 375.090,	Section:	5				
b. Exp	lain Reason fo	or Exemp	tion: 1st degree	consangu	inity or	affinity - sp	ouses		
			eing Transferred			7			
supported by parties agree result in a pe	documentation the disallow	tion proving the proving the proving the proving the tax and tax a	nowledges, under ided is correct to d upon to substany claimed exen due plus interest erally liable for a	to the be antiate the nption, or at 1% ne	st of the information of the inf	neir informa nation provid determination h. Pursuan	ition and be ded herein. on of addition	lief, and can b Furthermore, th	e e
Signature:			45 GGer	キー	- \	Capacity:	7%	antor	
Signature _	<u> </u>)			Capacity:		antee	_
SELLER (GR	ANTOR) INFO	ORMATIC	าท	BIIV	ED (CD	-	FORMATION		_
	REQUIRED)		214	<u> 100 T</u>	LICION	(REQUIRE		7	
1	\	1		/			•		
	1	The same of			/	Megan Eliz	zabeth Rohrt oman, as her	oacher, a	
Print Name:	Bryan Rohrb			Print	Name:	seperate p	roperty	Sole and	
Address:	24902 Grand	l Sapphir	e Lane	Addr	-10"		nd Sapphire	Lane	_
City:	Katy	7000		City:		Katy			_
State:	TX	Zip:	77493	State	:	TX	Zip:	77493	_
COMPANY/	PERSON REC	QUESTIN	G RECORDING	(Require	d if not	seller or b	uyer)		
Print Name:	First Cente	ennial Titl	e Company of Ne	avada E	-cc #-	22020000	en		
Address:	3748 Lake			vaua E	.au. #.	ZZUZ0000-	э п		-
City	Reno	7	State: N	1/	Zip:	89509			-
•		/ /			,P·				_

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED